504835996 03/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4882733

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Name	Execution Date					
ROBERT WATSON M	1.D. P.A.		02/21/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA							
Name:	INJECT	ION SAFETY INDUSTRIES LLC						
Street Address:	1945 S(1945 SCOTTSVILLE RD B-2 #140						
City:	BOWLI	BOWLING GREEN						
State/Country:	KENTU	ICKY						
Postal Code:	42104							
Patent Number:		7129389						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	(270)846-4484						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA							
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA I be sent to if provided	(270)846-4484 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	(270)846-4484 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 4077012746 jack.garrity@injectsafebandages.com						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to if provided g:	(270)846-4484 the e-mail address first; if that is uns i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 4077012746 jack.garrity@injectsafebandages.com JACK GARRITY						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(270)846-4484 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 4077012746 jack.garrity@injectsafebandages.com	nt via US Mail.					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(270)846-4484 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 4077012746 jack.garrity@injectsafebandages.com JACK GARRITY 1945 SCOTTSVILLE RD B-2 #140 BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY 42104	nt via US Mail.					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(270)846-4484 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 4077012746 jack.garrity@injectsafebandages.com JACK GARRITY 1945 SCOTTSVILLE RD B-2 #140 BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY 42104 JOHN A GARRITY	nt via US Mail.					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(270)846-4484 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 4077012746 jack.garrity@injectsafebandages.com JACK GARRITY 1945 SCOTTSVILLE RD B-2 #140 BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY 42104 JOHN A GARRITY /john a garrity/	nt via US Mail.					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(270)846-4484 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 4077012746 jack.garrity@injectsafebandages.com JACK GARRITY 1945 SCOTTSVILLE RD B-2 #140 BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY 42104 JOHN A GARRITY /john a garrity/ 03/25/2018	nt via US Mail.					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(270)846-4484 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 4077012746 jack.garrity@injectsafebandages.com JACK GARRITY 1945 SCOTTSVILLE RD B-2 #140 BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY 42104 JOHN A GARRITY /john a garrity/	nt via US Mail.					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Robert Watson M.D. (the "Inventor") whose post office address is 1704 Singletree, Bowling Green Kentucky 42103 has invented certain improvements in a Puncture Site Patch, (the "Invention") and executed a utility patent application for a United States Patent of the same title, herewith (the "Application"), App No:10/252.625; and

Whereas, the **Inventor** assigned his entire right title and interest in said **Application** and **Invention** and any United States or foreign patents obtained therefore, to Robert Watson M.D. P.A., ("Watson M.D. P.A".) whose post office address is 1704 Singletree, Bowling Green Kentucky 42103;

Whereas, on October 31, 2006 the United States Patent and Trademark Office issued patent number U.S. 7,129,389 for the Invention to Watson M.D. P.A. (the "Patent"); and

Whereas, Injection Safety Industries LLC (the "Assignee") whose post office address is 1945 Scottsville Rd B-2 #140 Bowling Green Kentucky 42104, desires to acquire Watson M.D. P.A.'s entire right and interest in said Patent.

Now therefore for good an valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Watson M.D. P.A. hereby sells, assigns, transfers unto said Assignee, the entire right title and interest in said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use, and for

> PATENT REEL: 045344 FRAME: 0484

its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said **Patent** is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by **Watson M.D. P.A.** had this assignment not been

Executed this 21st day of February, 2013.

Robert Watson M.D. P.A.

made.

By: Its

STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF WARREN

Robert WASDMAD PA	WAS	ACKNOWLEDGED	before	me	this 2 th	day	of 2013,	by
Kohert Matson MD PA	He:							

□ is personally known to me

Xproduced a Kentucky Driver's License as identification

D produced _____

and did not take an oath.

as identification;

LAUREN BLANKENSHIP NOTARY PUBLIC Kentucky, State At Large My Commission Expires 08-04-2013 Print Name: TAUNUM BlankUM Notary Public, State of Kentucky My Commission Expires 6-4-13

> PATENT REEL: 045344 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 03/25/2018